507033336 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7080173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVISION MILITARY SOLDIER POWER, LLC	11/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALVION SOLDIER POWER, LLC	
Street Address: 153 NORTHBORO ROAD		
City: SOUTHBOROUGH		
State/Country:	ite/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01772		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17081716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)977-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039777300

Email: patents@daypitney.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE CHACLAS

Address Line 1: DAY PITNEY, 263 TRESSER BOULEVARD, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	797543000340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE CHACLAS
SIGNATURE:	/George Chaclas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=797543000340_NameChange#page1.tif

source=797543000340_NameChange#page2.tif

source=797543000340 NameChange#page3.tif

source=797543000340 NameChange#page4.tif

source=797543000340_RM_to_Galvion_Assignment#page1.tif source=797543000340_RM to Galvion_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507033336 REEL: 058547 FRAME: 0377

MA SOC Filing Number: 201942045720 Date: 11/25/2019 5:04:00 PM Nov. 25. 2019 4:52PM No. 5398

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Foreign Limited Liability Company Application for Registration (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 48)

Fed	leral Identification No.:	The second secon
(la	The exact name of the limited liability comp Galvion Soldier Po	
(1b) If different, the name under which it propos	es to do business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts:
(2)	The jurisdiction* where the limited liability of Delaware	company was organized:
(3)	The date of organization in that jurisdiction:	August 30, 2018
(4)	and the second s	ited liability company proposes to do in the Commonwealth: e of personal protective equipment and power
(5)	The business address of its principal office: 153 Northboro Road Southborough, MA 01772	
(6)	The business address of its principal office in the Commonwealth, if any: 153 Northboro Road Southborough, MA 01772	
(7)	The name and business address, if different from principal office location, of each manager:	
	Revision Military Ltd.	153 Northboro Road Southborough, MA 01772

P. 2

(8) The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recoinstrument purporting to affect an interest in real property recorded with a registry of deeds or district office of		to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable vectorded with a registry of deeds or district office of the land court:
	NAME	ADDRESS
	Jonathan Blanshay	153 Northboro Road Southborough, MA 01772
	Michael Garvey	153 Northboro Road Southborough, MA 01772
(0)	The name and arranged down of the suit of the same of	
(2)	The name and street address of the resident agent in the Co	
	Ellen Christo	153 Northboro Road Southborough, MA 01772
(10)	The latest date of dissolution, if specified:	The second secon
(11)	Additional matters:	
	Ĵ	M///
	ed by (by at least one authorized signatury):	ff/hle
, (Corporation Service Com	pany

* Attach a certificate of existence or good standing issued by an officer or agency properly authorized in home state,

(or attach resident agent's consent herero).

resident agent of the above limited liability company, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c156C § 48



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GALVION SOLDIER POWER, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GALVION SOLDIER POWER, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 204081442

Date: 11-25-19

PATENT REEL: 058547 FRAME: 0380

7037382 8300 SR# 20198288868

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MA SOC Filing Number: 201942045720 Date: 11/25/2019 5:04:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

November 25, 2019 05:04 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteran Francis Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVISION MILITARY SOLDIER POWER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVISION MILITARY SOLDIER POWER, LLC" TO "GALVION SOLDIER POWER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20197893539

Authentication: 203932329 Date: 11-04-19

PATENT REEL: 058547 FRAME: 0382

7037382 8100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:52 PM 11/04/2019
FILED 02:52 PM 11/04/2019
SR 20197893539 - File Number 7037382

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

REVISION MILITARY SOLDIER POWER, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Revision Military Soldier Power, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company filed on August 30, 2018, is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article:
- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Galvion Soldier Power, LLC (the "Company")."

Executed on

Mathan Blanshay Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 058547 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 12/17/2021